Manitoba Crisis Services

If you have a condition that is a threat to life and limb, call 9-1-1 or proceed to the nearest

hospital emergency room

Children’s Hospital
Concordia Hospital

Grace Hospital

Health Sciences Centre

St. Boniface General Hospital
Seven Oaks General Hospital
Victoria General Hospital

Mental Health Crisis Response Centre—Walk In
Klinic Community Health Centre

24-hour Crisis Line
Toll-free
24-hour Manitoba Suicide Line
24-hour Sexual Assault Crisis Line
Toll-free
Deaf Access Counselling

Mobile Crisis Service (24 hour crisis assessment)

Addictions Foundation of Manitoba (alcohol, drugs, gambling)
Adult Addictions Toll Free Line

Alcoholics Anonymous

Child and Family Services (24 hours)

Gambling Help Line (24 hours)

Health Links—Toll Free

Ikwe-Widdjitiwin (24 hour crisis line)

Ikwe-Widdjitiwin (emergency women'’s shelter)

Kids Help Phone (24 hour distress line)

Manitoba Farm and Rural Support Services Online Counselling
Manitoba Farm and Rural Support Services Stress Line
Misericordia Urgent Care Centre—99 Cornish Ave.

Osborne House (domestic violence, emergency shelter)
Seneca House (short-term respite, counselling)

Seneca House Help Line (non-crisis support)

Teen Touch (24 hour distress line)

Winnipeg Crisis Stabilization Unit

Youth Addictions Centralized Intake

Youth Crisis Stabilization (24 hour mobile crisis team)

700 William Avenue
1095 Concordia Avenue
300 Booth Drive

700 William Avenue
409 Tache Avenue
2300 McPhillips Street
2340 Pembina Highway

817 Bannatyne Avenue

204-786-8686
1-888-322-3019
1-877-435-7170
204-786-8631
1-888-292-7565
204-784-4097

204-940-1781

204-944-6200
1-855-622-6605
204-942-0126
204-944-4050
204-944-6382
1-888-315-9257
1-800-362-3344
1-800-362-3344
1-800-668-6868
www.ruralsupport.ca
1-866-367-3276
204-788-8188
204-942-3052
204-231-0217
204-942-9276
204-783-1116
204-940-3633
1-877-710-3999
204-949-4777



