Manitoba Crisis Services

If you have a condition that is a threat to life and limb, call 9-1-1 or proceed to the nearest hospital emergency room

Children's Hospital	700 William Avenue
Concordia Hospital	1095 Concordia Avenue
Grace Hospital	300 Booth Drive
Health Sciences Centre	700 William Avenue
St. Boniface General Hospital	409 Tache Avenue
Seven Oaks General Hospital	2300 McPhillips Street
Victoria General Hospital	2340 Pembina Highway

Mental Health Crisis Response Centre—Walk In

817 Bannatyne Avenue

Klinic Community Health Centre

24-hour Crisis Line	204-786-8686
Toll-free	1-888-322-3019
24-hour Manitoba Suicide Line	1-877-435-7170
24-hour Sexual Assault Crisis Line	204-786-8631
Toll-free	1-888-292-7565
Deaf Access Counselling	204-784-4097

Mobile Crisis Service (24 hour crisis assessment) 204-940-1781

Addictions Foundation of Manitoba (alcohol, drugs, gambling)	204-944-6200
Adult Addictions Toll Free Line	1-855-622-6605
Alcoholics Anonymous	204-942-0126
Child and Family Services (24 hours)	204-944-4050
Gambling Help Line (24 hours)	204-944-6382
Health Links—Toll Free	1-888-315-9257
Ikwe-Widdjitiwin (24 hour crisis line)	1-800-362-3344
Ikwe-Widdjitiwin (emergency women's shelter)	1-800-362-3344
Kids Help Phone (24 hour distress line)	1-800-668-6868
Manitoba Farm and Rural Support Services Online Counselling	www.ruralsupport.ca
Manitoba Farm and Rural Support Services Stress Line	1-866-367-3276
Misericordia Urgent Care Centre—99 Cornish Ave.	204-788-8188
Osborne House (domestic violence, emergency shelter)	204-942-3052
Seneca House (short-term respite, counselling)	204-231-0217
Seneca House Help Line (non-crisis support)	204-942-9276
Teen Touch (24 hour distress line)	204-783-1116
Winnipeg Crisis Stabilization Unit	204-940-3633
Youth Addictions Centralized Intake	1-877-710-3999
Youth Crisis Stabilization (24 hour mobile crisis team)	204-949-4777